US: FEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM :(S(5)/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 4/019 FNO. 693=rveP. 4 O: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430 MED 2 02-26-2010 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103589967 SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance, should be a NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: security agreement not assignment as previously recorded on Reel 003794 Frame 560. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the security agreement. **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Formerly Entity Type Aimet Systems, Inc. 06/11/2008 CORPORATION: OHIO RECEIVING PARTY DATA PNC Bank, National Association Name: Street Address: Two Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: Financial Institution: DC Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark 2800019 Registration Number: MISSION CRITICAL CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)408-3141 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PAGE 4/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

273104

/jep/

Jean Paterson

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

Date:	02/03/2010						
Total Attachments: 14							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page1.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page2.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page3.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page4.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page5.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filling#page6.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page7.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page8.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page9.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filling#page10.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Corrective filing#page11.tif							
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Co	rrective filing#page12.tif						
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Co	mective filing#page13.tif	<b>H</b>					
source=2-3-10-PNC AirNet Co	mective filing#page14.tif	]					
<u> </u>							

PAGE 5/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

USFEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM :: CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 6/019 FNO. 693:rveP. 6
'O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

USPTO 8/12/2008 1:23:14 PM PAGE 4/005 FAX Server O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE, NW SUITE 490

Electronic Version v1.1 06/12/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900108808  SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT											
	NEW ASSIGNMENT										
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL										
CONVEYING PARTY DATA											
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type											
Almet Systems, Inc. 08/11/2008 CORPORATION:											
RECEIVING PARTY DATA											
Name: PNC Bank, National Association											
Street Address: Two lower Center Bouleyard	i										
City: East Brunswick	1										
State/Country: NEW JERSEY	1										
Posta) Code: 06818											
Entity Type: Financial institution:	j j										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1											
Property Type Number Word Mark											
Registration Number: 2800019 MISSION CRITICAL	2800019										
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Fax, Number: (202)408-9141	940'048 840'048										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax alternatis unauccessful.											
Phone, 800-927-9801 x2348	₽										
Email: jpalerso@cacinfo.com											
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avanue, NW Suits 430	II.										
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, Nyy Suin 430 Address Line 2: Atm: Jean Paterson											
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	1										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 807589-10	807569-10										
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Peterson	Jean Peterson										
Signature: //sun Paterson/	/Jean Peterson/										
Date: 06/12/2008											

PAGE 6/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

USFEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 7/019 FNO. 693rveP. 7
O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

USPTO 6/12/2008 1;23:14 PM PAGE 5/005 FAX Server O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE, NW SUITE 430

Total Attachments: 7
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page 1.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page 2.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page3.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page4.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page5.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page8.tif
source=6-12-08 Almet Systems#page8.tif

PAGE 7/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

USIFEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM CSC/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 8/019 FNO. 693\*\*VSP. 8 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW. SUITE 430

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, the undersigned grantors ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, AirNet Systems, Inc. ("Borrower"), of which Grantor is a wholly-owned subsidiary, is obligated to PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Borrower (the "Credit Agreement"), and Grantor is obligated to the Lenders pursuant to (i) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent and (ii) a certain Guaranty, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent that guaranties the obligations of Borrower under the Credit Agreement (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, and together with the Credit Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

447375.110-1444415.3

PAGE 8/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

USFEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 9/019 INO. 693ervef. 9 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York June 10, 2008

AIRNET MANAGEMENT, INC.

pame: John Caple

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Michael Picard
Title: Senior Vice President

1444415 - Signature Page to Audiet Trademark Assignment

PAGE 9/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

USFER. 26. 2010 9:47AM CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 10/019 FNO. 693>IVEP. 10 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW., SUITE 430

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York June 16, 2008

AIRNET MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: Name: John Caple

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Michael Picard
Title: Senior Vice President

1444415 - Signature Page to AirNet Trademark Assignment

Use FEB. 26. 2010 9:47AM CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 11/019 1NO. 693erve 11 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW., SUITE 430

> Fiorijo. State o<del>pnew Yo</del>rk

> > : **s**s.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ).
Migmi/Dode

On this 10<sup>14</sup> day of June, 2008, before me personally came John Caple, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of AirNet Management, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.



COANI M. INMILLA Notary Public

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michael Picard, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

2

1444415 -Notary Page to AirNet Trademark Assignment

USFER. 26. 2010 9:48AM CSC5/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 12/019 FNO. 6932rvel. 12 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

> STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2008, before me personally came John Caple, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of AirNet Management, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF FLORIDA

: SS.:

)

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this O day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michael Picard, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

JOANN HODRIGUEZ

MY COMMENTON & DOMESTY

EXPERIE: Releasey 25, 2011

LENGTH PER PROPERTY AS OLD A COMMENT AS

Notaky Public

2

USFEB. 26. 2010 9:48AM CSC/2010 1:41:34 PM PAGE 13/019 FNO. 693:rveP. 13 O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW., SUITE 430

## SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated June 10, 2008, by and between the Grantor and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent.

Registered		76/479,042	27-Dec-	2,800,019	30-Dac-		Preight forwarding, delivery and cargo	.
1 '	CRITICAL	1	2002	)	2003	2013	services by air in International Class 39	
	İ	j	ş		1	I		

1444415 -Schodule A

PAGE 13/19 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 9:59:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:302 636 5837 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-58

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 02/03/2010